GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1632
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.12.2021
Use of CSR fund
1632# Shri Satish Chandra Dubey :

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) the tasks performed by Coal India Limited (CIL) and it’s subsidiaries during the year 2020-21 from their Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) funds for making the medical facilities better across the country; and
(b) whether they have made any plan for improving the medical facilities, if so, the State-wise details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES
(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(a): Coal India Limited (CIL) and its subsidiary companies have undertaken healthcare related projects under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) Funds during year 2020-21 for the betterment of medical facilities. Due to the pandemic situation, special emphasis has been given to COVID-19 related healthcare activities. Out of the total CSR expenditure of Rs.553.85 crore during the year, Rs.309.16 crore were spent on healthcare related projects/activities. Details of the major healthcare projects undertaken by CIL and its subsidiaries companies under CSR Fund in 2020-21 are given below:

SL. [Coal Project
No. [Company
1 |CIL Contribution of Rs. 20.00 crore each to:

(1). West Bengal State Disaster Management Authority
(i1). Maharashtra State Disaster Management Authority
for COVID-19 relief work

2 |CIL Second phase of Thalassemia Bal SewaY ojana commenced at a cost of Rs.
20.00 crore Under this scheme, financial assistance of upto Rs. 10 lakhs per patient is provided for Bone Marrow Transplants of eligible Thalassemia and Aplastic Anemia patients
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CIL

Conversion of 100 normal beds into ICU beds for treating COVID-19 patients at Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences (KIMS), Hubali, Karnataka at a cost of Rs. 5.00 crore.

CIL

Financial assistance of Rs. 4.98 crore to Institute of Neurosciences, Kolkata for purchase of equipment for diagnosis and treatment of neurology related disorders

CIL

Commenced the project for improvement of govt. healthcare facilities in aspirational district Narayanpur, Chattisgarh at a cost of Rs. 1.98 cr.

CIL

Providing cold chain equipment worth Rs.1.37 crore for COVID-19 vaccine transport to Govt. of West Bengal, Govt. of Meghalaya and GMSD, Kolkata

CIL

2 water ambulances for Majuli district, Assam at a cost of Rs. 1.00 cr.

INCL

Contribution of Rs. 20.00 crore to Madhya Pradesh Disaster Management Authority to contain the spread of COVID-19

INCL

Tinancial assistance of Rs.5.00 crore to Govt. of Uttar Pradesh for 30 nos. of ambulances

10

INCL

Construction and development of 52 Anganwadis in Singrauli (Madhyal Pradesh) and Sonebhadra (Uttar Pradesh) at a cost of Rs 5.94 crore.

11

MCL

Operationalization of COVID-19 hospital at Bhubaneswar by SUM hospital at a cost of Rs. 133.56 crore.

12

WCL

Financial assistance of Rs.1.25 cr. in total to district administrations of Nagpur, Chandrapur, Yavatmal (Maharashtra) and Betul, Chhindwara (Madhya Pradesh) towards emergency response for COVID-19 pandemic

13

SECL

Financial support of Rs. 10.00 crore to Chhattisgarh State Disaster Management|
Authority to combat COVID-19 by setting up of 60 True Nat Machines for|
COVID-19 testing

14

SECL

Setting up exclusive COVID-19 treatment centers at Bilaspur and Ambikapur in|
Chattisgarh at a cost of Rs. 8.27 crore.

15

SECL

Financial support of Rs.2.96 crore in total to the following district] administrations for prevention of COVID-19:

1. Madhya Pradesh: Shahdol, Anuppur, Umaria

2. Chattisgarh: Korba, Raigarh, Bilaspur, Surajpur, Surguja, Balrampur —

R amanujganj

16

CCL

[Upgradation of 728 Anganwadis into Model Anganwadis in Jharkhand (Bokaro
- 100, Ranchi - 150, Hazaribagh - 61, Ramgarh 150, Latehar - 167, Chatra -
100) at a cost of Rs. 10.92 crore.

17

CCL

Research project to evaluate the relationship of burning fuel wood and biomass cooking on human eyes, cardiac chronic illness and mental health of native tribal communities of Jharkhand through AIIMS at a cost of Rs. 2.17 crore.

18

CCL

Research project titled, Traditional uses of Kachnar (Bauhinia Variegate) for human and nutrition: An epidemiological study in tribal districts of Jharkhand, India’ through AIIMS at a cost of Rs. 4.12 crore.

19

ECL

Free medical camps through Mobile Medical Vans in 240 villages in Jharkhand and West Bengal (ECL command areas) at a cost of Rs. 1.53 crore.

20

BCCL

Financial assistance of Rs. 2.00 crore to District Administration of Dhanbad to combat COVID-19 situation
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(b): CIL and its subsidiaries have been continuously working towards improvement in medical facilities being provided under CSR to the beneficiaries in its command area spread across different states.

Some of the initiative to improve medical facility,State-Wise is as follows:

CClI. in the state of Jharkhand:

1. The Company is providing financial support for establishment of medical oxygen plant at 7 locations.

2. Construction of ICU of hospital at Village-Jorkat, District- Palamu, Jharkhand through Sri Krishna Sansthan

3. Setting up ICU at Sadar Hospital, Latehar

4. Contribution towards Set up of Pediatric ICU, Piped oxygen supported 25 bed facility at Welfare Hospital, Manan Chotag and PSA plant at Balumath, Latehar

5. Up-gradation of 100 Anganwadi centres into Model Anganwadi Centres at Chatra
District for an amount of Rs. 150 lakhs

6. Operation of Hospital at Arogya Sewa Kendra, Sewa Dham, Jonha, Jharkhand for healthcare of nearby villagers

NCL in the State of Madhva Pradesh:

1. Financial assistance for establishment of 05 Oxygen generation plants in Bhopal, Indore, Rewa, Jabalpur and Sagar district and one plant at ATIMS Bhopal.

2. Financial Assistance for Procurement of Medical equipment and other health infrastructure in Singrauli district

3. Financial assistance for procurement of ALS ambulance to Rewa medical college

NCI. in the State of Uttar Pradesh

1. Construction of 25 nos. Anganwadi buildings in Sonebhadra district
2. Renovation of 50 bedded Govt. hospital in Dibulganj, Anpara, Sonebhadra District
3. 05 Mobile medical Units for villages around NCI. in Singruali and Sonebhadra district.

CMPDI in the State of Jharkhand:

1. Support for setting up ultrasound machine-colour doppler system in facilitating treatment to TB patients, Ranchi

2. 320 KVA Diesel Generator set at Rashtra Sant Tukoji Charitable Cancer Hospital,
Nagpur

3. Providing Medical Equipment to Thalassemia Society of Central India

WCL in the State of Maharashtra:

1. Providing financial assistance towards 5 nos. oxygen plants at Nagpur, and Chandrapur
2. Financial Assistance to Cancer Relief Society towards setting up of new Rashtra Sant Tukodji (RST) Regional Cancer Hospital & Research Centre at Nagpur
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MCI. in the State of Odisha:

1. Medical College cum Hospital at Talcher
2. Cardiac care institute at Jharsuguda

ECL In the Statc of West Bengal and Jharkhand:
Mobile Medical Van across 240 villages

CIL. as a pan-India project:
Financial support towards "Cure and Better Management of diseases in Thalassemia patients by increasing number of hospitals from 6-8.

CIL in the State of Maharashtra:
Support to for construction of seventh floor of National Cancer Institute Nagpur.
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